

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Krameria Avenue and Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Projects**

Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 05, 2010

PROJECT NO. B8-0672 (Krameria); B9-0941 (Mayberry)

SCHEDULE A (KRAMERIA AVENUE)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,818.38	2,818.38
4	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	12	200.00	2,400.00	450.00	5,400.00
5	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	450	30.00	13,500.00	20.00	9,000.00
6	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	250.00	2,500.00	125.00	1,250.00
6.A	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	40.00	18,000.00	35.00	15,750.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	260	50.00	13,000.00	39.00	10,140.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	100.00	36,000.00	90.00	32,400.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,650	15.00	24,750.00	15.00	24,750.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	20	2,500.00	50,000.00	750.00	15,000.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
15.A	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	350	15.00	5,250.00	6.00	2,100.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,500	10.00	15,000.00	4.00	6,000.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	7,600	6.00	45,600.00	2.95	22,420.00
19	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	90	10.00	900.00	14.00	1,260.00
20	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
21	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	60	25.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,800.00
22	719530	UNDER SIDEWALK CURB DRAIN (CRS 310)	EA	6	50.00	300.00	400.00	2,400.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	4.00	1,400.00	6.00	2,100.00
23.A	000003	INSTALL 24" BOX TREE [SCHINUS MOLLE 'CALIFORNIA PEPPER TREE']	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	800.00	2,400.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-23.A						278,200.00		179,788.38

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	2	250.00	500.00	550.00	1,100.00
25	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	900.00	7,200.00
26	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
27	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS 24-27						10,000.00		12,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Krameria Avenue and Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Projects**

Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 05, 2010

PROJECT NO. B8-0672 (Krameria); B9-0941 (Mayberry)

SCHEDULE B (MAYBERRY AVENUE)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
30	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,718.38	1,718.38
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	450.00	2,250.00
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	210	30.00	6,300.00	20.00	4,200.00
33	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	125.00	250.00
33.A	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
34	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
36	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	50	40.00	2,000.00	35.00	1,750.00
37	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	15	50.00	750.00	39.00	585.00
39	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	35	100.00	3,500.00	200.00	7,000.00
40	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	370	15.00	5,550.00	15.00	5,550.00
41	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	750.00	4,500.00
42	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
43	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,300	15.00	19,500.00	6.00	7,800.00
44	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,400	10.00	14,000.00	4.00	5,600.00
45	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,700	6.00	16,200.00	2.95	7,965.00
46	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) [MODIFIED]	LF	140	15.00	2,100.00	14.00	1,960.00
47	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT RR TIE RETAINING CURB	LF	80	10.00	800.00	13.00	1,040.00
48	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	360	5.00	1,800.00	17.00	6,120.00
49	750008	RECONSTRUCT STEEL UNDERWALK DRAIN FRAME & COVER	LS	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50	719530	UNDER SIDEWALK CURB DRAIN (CRS 310)	EA	4	50.00	200.00	400.00	1,600.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 28-50						121,000.00		79,988.38

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (LAKE HEMET MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Mamco Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
51	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	900.00	4,500.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEM 51						5,000.00		4,500.00

PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-51						414,200.00		276,276.76

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Krameria Avenue and Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Projects**

Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 05, 2010

PROJECT NO. B8-0672 (Krameria); B9-0941 (Mayberry)

SCHEDULE A (KRAMERIA AVENUE)					Kormx, Inc. Walnut, CA 91788		Southland Construction Irvine, CA 92602	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00	100.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00	100.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,200.00
5	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	450	20.00	9,000.00	20.00	9,000.00
6	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	175.00	1,750.00	100.00	1,000.00
6.A	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	40.00	18,000.00	50.00	22,500.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	260	60.00	15,600.00	60.00	15,600.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	110.00	39,600.00	200.00	72,000.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,650	23.00	37,950.00	30.00	49,500.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	20	1,600.00	32,000.00	600.00	12,000.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
15.A	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	350	10.00	3,500.00	8.00	2,800.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,500	6.00	9,000.00	6.00	9,000.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	7,600	4.56	34,656.00	4.00	30,400.00
19	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	90	40.00	3,600.00	20.00	1,800.00
20	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	60	20.00	1,200.00	100.00	6,000.00
22	719530	UNDER SIDEWALK CURB DRAIN (CRS 310)	EA	6	200.00	1,200.00	100.00	600.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	5.00	1,750.00	20.00	7,000.00
23.A	000003	INSTALL 24" BOX TREE [SCHINUS MOLLE 'CALIFORNIA PEPPER TREE']	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00	400.00	1,200.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-23.A				248,556.00		265,400.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT)					Kormx, Inc. Walnut, CA 91788		Southland Construction Irvine, CA 92602	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	2	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
25	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	8	900.00	7,200.00	500.00	4,000.00
26	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
27	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 24-27				12,900.00		7,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Krameria Avenue and Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Projects**

Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 05, 2010

PROJECT NO. B8-0672 (Krameria); B9-0941 (Mayberry)

SCHEDULE B (MAYBERRY AVENUE)					Kormx, Inc. Walnut, CA 91788		Southland Construction Irvine, CA 92602	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00
30	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	5	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	210	20.00	4,200.00	20.00	4,200.00
33	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00
33.A	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
34	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	500.00	500.00
36	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	50	65.00	3,250.00	50.00	2,500.00
37	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	15	55.00	825.00	100.00	1,500.00
39	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	35	110.00	3,850.00	200.00	7,000.00
40	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	370	23.00	8,510.00	30.00	11,100.00
41	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	6	1,800.00	10,800.00	600.00	3,600.00
42	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
43	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,300	9.00	11,700.00	10.00	13,000.00
44	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,400	5.50	7,700.00	6.00	8,400.00
45	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,700	4.30	11,610.00	4.00	10,800.00
46	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) [MODIFIED]	LF	140	18.00	2,520.00	30.00	4,200.00
47	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT RR TIE RETAINING CURB	LF	80	25.00	2,000.00	30.00	2,400.00
48	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	360	10.00	3,600.00	3.00	1,080.00
49	750008	RECONSTRUCT STEEL UNDERWALK DRAIN FRAME & COVER	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50	719530	UNDER SIDEWALK CURB DRAIN (CRS 310)	EA	4	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 28-50				100,065.00		86,080.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (LAKE HEMET MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT)					Kormx, Inc. Walnut, CA 91788		Southland Construction Irvine, CA 92602	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
51	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	5	100.00	500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 51				500.00		5,000.00

		PROJECT TOTAL				362,021.00		363,680.00
		ITEMS 1-51						

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Krameria Avenue and Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Projects**

Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 05, 2010

PROJECT NO. B8-0672 (Krameria); B9-0941 (Mayberry)

					West Coast Structures, Inc. Riverside, CA 92503		B&T Works Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595	
SCHEDULE A (KRAMERIA AVENUE)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,906.00	3,906.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	555.00	555.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	19,051.00	19,051.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	12	189.00	2,268.00	300.00	3,600.00
5	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	450	21.54	9,693.00	27.00	12,150.00
6	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	10	114.00	1,140.00	200.00	2,000.00
6.A	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	2,034.00	2,034.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,587.00	15,587.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,360.00	2,360.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	56.32	25,344.00	27.00	12,150.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,847.00	1,847.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	260	51.25	13,325.00	60.00	15,600.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	94.00	33,840.00	85.00	30,600.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,650	20.53	33,874.50	19.60	32,340.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	20	555.00	11,100.00	1,650.00	33,000.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,353.00	2,353.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
15.A	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	2	2,385.00	4,770.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	350	6.75	2,362.50	12.00	4,200.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,500	5.10	7,650.00	5.00	7,500.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	7,600	2.90	22,040.00	4.00	30,400.00
19	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	90	28.75	2,587.50	13.00	1,170.00
20	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	4,667.00	4,667.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
21	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SQFT	60	29.52	1,771.20	65.00	3,900.00
22	719530	UNDER SIDEWALK CURB DRAIN (CRS 310)	EA	6	230.00	1,380.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	2.94	1,029.00	7.80	2,730.00
23.A	000003	INSTALL 24" BOX TREE [SCHINUS MOLLE 'CALIFORNIA PEPPER TREE']	EA	3	795.00	2,385.00	900.00	2,700.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-23.A				228,919.70		251,140.00

					West Coast Structures, Inc. Riverside, CA 92503		B&T Works Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
24	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	2	273.00	546.00	400.00	800.00
25	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	8	2,395.00	19,160.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
26	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	805.00	805.00	600.00	600.00
27	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	1,851.00	1,851.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 24-27				22,362.00		15,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:
Krameria Avenue and Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Projects**

Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 05, 2010

PROJECT NO. B8-0672 (Krameria); B9-0941 (Mayberry)

					West Coast Structures, Inc. Riverside, CA 92503		B&T Works Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595	
SCHEDULE B (MAYBERRY AVENUE)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,220.00	2,220.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	888.00	888.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
30	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,395.00	3,395.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	5	215.50	1,077.50	300.00	1,500.00
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	210	35.00	7,350.00	26.00	5,460.00
33	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	136.50	273.00	200.00	400.00
33.A	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	1,810.00	1,810.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
34	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,038.00	15,038.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
35	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	935.00	935.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
36	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	50	111.44	5,572.00	100.00	5,000.00
37	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,820.00	1,820.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	15	232.00	3,480.00	125.00	1,875.00
39	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	35	115.02	4,025.70	180.00	6,300.00
40	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	370	27.65	10,230.50	25.00	9,250.00
41	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	6	816.00	4,896.00	1,600.00	9,600.00
42	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,313.00	4,626.00	2,350.00	4,700.00
43	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,300	6.75	8,775.00	9.50	12,350.00
44	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,400	5.09	7,126.00	5.50	7,700.00
45	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,700	3.88	10,476.00	4.50	12,150.00
46	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) [MODIFIED]	LF	140	15.29	2,140.60	18.00	2,520.00
47	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT RR TIE RETAINING CURB	LF	80	22.40	1,792.00	15.00	1,200.00
48	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	360	15.63	5,626.80	24.00	8,640.00
49	750008	RECONSTRUCT STEEL UNDERWALK DRAIN FRAME & COVER	LS	1	5,111.00	5,111.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
50	719530	UNDER SIDEWALK CURB DRAIN (CRS 310)	EA	4	242.00	968.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEMS 28-50				109,652.10		129,645.00

					West Coast Structures, Inc. Riverside, CA 92503		B&T Works Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (LAKE HEMET MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
51	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	5	6,602.00	33,010.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 51				33,010.00		7,500.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-51				393,943.80		403,685.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project, and
Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project

Project No.: B8-0672 (Krameria); B9-0941 (Mayberry)

Apparent Low Bidder: Mamco, Inc.

Subcontractor Name
Pavement Recycling System
Ranch Rock Corporation